EXPEDITED RESOLUTION NO. 2020-34

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE MAGICAL REALM FANTASY FAIRE A SPECIAL LIQUOR LICENSE ON CITY PROPERTY

- **WHEREAS**, the Magical Realm Fantasy Faire is holding a charity fundraiser at the Eaton County Fairgrounds; and
- **WHEREAS, the** Magical Realm Fantasy Faire is a non-profit organization that raises money for people in need and incorporates a Renaissance and Medieval experiences while maintaining a family friendly atmosphere; and
- **W HEREAS**, the Magical Realm Fantasy Faire has requested a liquor license for the sale and consumption of liquor on City property; and
- **WHEREAS,** the dates of the event will be May 6, 2020 from 12:00pm-7:00pm and 8:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m. and May 7, 2020 from 12:00 pm-5:00 pm; and
- **WH EREAS,** it is required by Charlotte City Council Policy to request authorization from the City Council prior to the approval and granting of a license from the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has reviewed the request, including the type of event, the location for service, training and server qualification with the liquor being provided by Black Dragon Meadery;
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City authorize the request for a liquor license at the Eaton County Fairgrounds, in the City of Charlotte, for the Magical Realm Fantasy Faire on the above requested dates.